1YEAR / 10,000 Mile EV Service (For MY20 EV's onwards - not including IONIQ 5, 6, 2024MY Kona & INSTER)

C= Carry out R=Replace

Mileage

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000

90,000

100,000

110,000

120,000

I=Inspect L= Lubricate

Months

12
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72

84

96

108

120

132

144

Initial checks

Complete EV specific VHC
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Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS
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GDS checks

Outstanding software updates

Reset service reminder system

HV battery state of health percentage

eCall battery operation
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Engine bay

Coolant system check

Standard coolant system specific gravity

Low conductivity coolant

Battery condition

Brake fluid
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Vehicle on lift

Reduction gear oil level

Tyre pressures

Remove and rotate road wheels

Front and rear brake discs

Parking brake operation

Driveshafts and boots

Front and rear wheel bearings

Bolts and nuts on chassis and body

Fluid leaks

HV battery under body casing for damage

HV cables for damage
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Vehicle on floor

Clean charge port (using a low pressure air line)

Lubricate locks and hinges

Cabin filter

Check AC system for leaks and cooling
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Remote key battery
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Final checks

Road test vehicle




2YEAR/ 20,000 Mile EV Service (IONIQ 5, 6, 2024MY Kona & INSTER)

C= Carry out R=Replace

Mileage

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

I=Inspect L= Lubricate

Months

24

48

72

96

120

144

Initial checks

Complete EV specific VHC

C

C

C

C

C

C

Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS
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GDS checks

Outstanding software updates

Reset service reminder system

HV battery state of health percentage

eCall battery operation
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Engine bay

Coolant system check

Standard coolant system specific gravity

Low conductivity coolant

Battery condition

Brake fluid
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Vehicle on lift

Reduction gear oil level

Tyre pressures

Remove and rotate road wheels

Front and rear brake discs

Parking brake operation

Driveshafts and boots

Front and rear wheel bearings

Bolts and nuts on chassis and body

Fluid leaks

HV battery under body casing for damage

HV cables for damage
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Vehicle on floor

Clean charge port (using a low pressure air line)

Lubricate locks and hinges

Cabin filter

Check AC system for leaks and cooling

Remote key battery
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Final checks

Road test vehicle




1YEAR / 10,000 Mile Petrol Service (For petrol and hybrid vehicles registered after 1st September 2017 and all 2017MY i30)

C= Carry out R= Replace Mileage
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90,000

100,000

110,000

120,000

I=Inspect L= Lubricate Months
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72

84

96

108

120

132

144

Initial checks

Complete VHC

Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS

Reset service reminder system
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Engine bay

Engine oil and filter (sump plug torque 34.3 ~44.1 N.m)

Air cleaner
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Fuel filter

Spark plugs

Spark plugs (HEV & PHEV)

Drive belts

Hybrid starter & generator belt (HEV & PHEV)

Turbo/ Intercooler hoses

Alternator oil hose and vacuum hose
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Engine coolant specific gravity

Engine coolant
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Inverter coolant specific gravity (HEV & PHEV)

Inverter coolant (HEV & PHEV)

Automatic transmission oil level

x

Brake fluid
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Clutch fluid
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Vehicle on lift

Transfer box oil (4WD models only)

Rear axle oil (4WD/ rear wheel drive models only)

Manual transmission / DCT oil level

8-Speed DCT oil level (i30 & Kona N)

— |||

Tyre pressures (including spare/space saver)

Rotate road wheels (Greater tread to the rear: AWD

Front and rear brake discs

Parking brake (adjust if required)
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Parking brake shoes inspection

Fuel system, tank and lines

Driveshafts and boots (including propshaft on 4WD

Front and rear wheel bearings

Bolts and nuts on chassis and body

Fluid leaks
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Vehicle on floor

Lubricate locks and hinges
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Cabin filter

Check AC system for leaks and cooling

Final checks

Road test vehicle




1YEAR / 20,000 Mile Diesel Service (For vehicles registered after 1st September 2017 and all 2017MY i30)

C= Carry out R= Replace Mileage

20,000

40,000

60,000

80,000

100,000

120,000

140,000

160,000

180,000

200,000

220,000

240,000

I=Inspect L= Lubricate Months

12
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36
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72

84

96

108

120

132

144

Initial checks

Vehicle Health Check
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Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS
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Reset service reminder system
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Engine bay

Engine oil and filter (sump plug torque 34.3 ~44.1 N.m)

Air cleaner

Fuel filter

Drive belts including MHSG belt
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Replace oil pump and timing belts (1.6 U3 only)

Timing belt (2.2R - Product Enhanced TM model only)

Turbo/ Intercooler hoses

Alternator oil hose and vacuum hose

Engine coolant specific gravity
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Engine coolant

Automatic transmission oil level

Brake fluid

Clutch fluid
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Vehicle on lift

Manual transmission / DCT oil level

8-Speed DCT oil level

Transfer box oil (4WD models only)

Rear axle oil (4WD/ rear wheel drive models only)

Tyre pressures (including spare/space saver)
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Rotate road wheels (Greater tread to the rear: 4AWD

Front and rear brake discs

Parking brake (adjust if required)
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Parking brake shoes inspection

Fuel system, tank and lines

Driveshafts and boots (including propshaft on 4AWD

Front and rear wheel bearings

Bolts and nuts on chassis and body

Fluid leaks
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Vehicle on floor

Lubricate locks and hinges

Cabin filter

AC system for leaks and cooling

Urea (AdBlue) level

e el Gl

—|-I=|-

e el Gl

—|-I=|-

e el Gl

==

e el Gl

—|-I=|-

e el Gl

==

e el Gl

—|-I=|-

Final checks

Road test vehicle
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