1YEAR / 10,000 Mile EV Service (For MY20 EV's onwards - not including IONIQ 5, 6, 2024MY Kona & INSTER)

C= Carry out R= Replace	Mileage	10,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	50,000	60,000	70,000	80,000	90,000	100,000	110,000	120,000
I= Inspect L= Lubricate	Months	12	24	36	48	60	72	84	96	108	120	132	144
Initial checks													
Complete EV specific VHC		C	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS		C	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
GDS checks								-	-		-		
Outstanding software updates		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Reset service reminder system		С	С	С	C	С	C	С	С	С	С	С	С
HV battery state of health percentage		C	С	С	O	С	C	С	С	C	С	С	С
eCall battery operation		C	С	С	O	С	C	С	С	C	С	С	С
Engine bay													
Coolant system check		I	I	I	l	I	I	I	I	ı	I	I	1
Standard coolant system specific gravity		1	I	- 1	I	I	I	I	I	l	I	I	R
Low conductivity coolant					R				R				R
Battery condition		1	I	- 1	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	1
Brake fluid		1	R	1	R	I	R	I	R	I	R	I	R
Vehicle on lift													
Reduction gear oil level									I				1
Tyre pressures		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Remove and rotate road wheels			С		С		С		С		С		С
Front and rear brake discs		1	I	1		ı		- 1	I			1	1
Parking brake operation		О	C	С	C	С	C	С	С	C	С	С	С
Driveshafts and boots		1	I	1		ı		1	I	ı		1	1
Front and rear wheel bearings			I	- 1		I	I	I	I	ı		I	1
Bolts and nuts on chassis and body		1	ı	1	ı	I	I	- 1	1	ı		1	I
Fluid leaks			I	I		I	I	I	I	ı		I	1
HV battery under body casing for damage		I	I	- 1	I	ı	I		I	ı		I	1
HV cables for damage			I	- 1	I	I	I	I	I	ı		I	1
Vehicle on floor													
Clean charge port (using a low pressure air li	ne)	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Lubricate locks and hinges		L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L
Cabin filter		1	R	1	R	I	R	I	R	I	R	I	R
Check AC system for leaks and cooling		1	I	1	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Remote key battery			R		R		R		R		R		R
Final checks	Final checks												
Road test vehicle		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С

2 YEAR / 20,000 Mile EV Service (IONIQ 5, 6, 2024MY Kona & INSTER)

C= Carry out R= Replace	Mileage	20,000	40,000	60,000	80,000	100,000	120,000
I= Inspect L= Lubricate	Months	24	48	72	96	120	144
Initial checks							
Complete EV specific VHC	С	С	С	С	С	С	
Outstanding campaigns list	С	С	С	С	С	С	
GDS checks							
Outstanding software upda	tes	С	С	С	С	С	С
Reset service reminder sys	tem	С	С	С	С	С	С
HV battery state of health p	ercentage	С	С	С	С	С	С
eCall battery operation		С	С	С	С	С	С
Engine bay		,		,			
Coolant system check		I	I		I	I	I
Standard coolant system s	pecific gravity	I	I	I	I	I	R
Low conductivity coolant			R		R		R
Battery condition		I	I	I	I	I	I
Brake fluid		R	R	R	R	R	R
Vehicle on lift		,		,			
Reduction gear oil level					I		1
Tyre pressures		С	С	С	C	С	С
Remove and rotate road wh	neels	С	С	С	C	С	С
Front and rear brake discs		I	ı			I	1
Parking brake operation		С	С	С	С	С	С
Driveshafts and boots		I	I	ı	I	1	1
Front and rear wheel bearing	ngs	I	I	ı	I	1	1
Bolts and nuts on chassis a	nd body	I	I	ı	I	1	1
Fluid leaks		I	I	ı	I	1	1
HV battery under body casi	ng for damage	I	I		I	I	I
HV cables for damage		I			I	I	1
Vehicle on floor							
Clean charge port (using a l	ow pressure air line)	С	С	С	C	С	С
Lubricate locks and hinges		L	L	L	L	L	L
Cabin filter		R	R	R	R	R	R
Check AC system for leaks	and cooling	1	I	I	I	I	
Remote key battery	R	R	R	R	R	R	
Final checks							
Road test vehicle		С	С	С	С	С	С

1YEAR / 10,000 Mile Petrol Service (For petrol and hybrid vehicles registered after 1st September 2017 and all 2017MY i30)

C= Carry out R= Replace Mileage	10,000	20,000	30,000	40,000	50,000	60,000	70,000	80,000	90,000	100.000	110,000	120,000
I= Inspect L= Lubricate Months	12	24	36	48	60	72	84	96	108	120	132	144
Initial checks				-10		, ,-			100	120	102	
Complete VHC		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS		C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C	C
Reset service reminder system	C	С	C	C	С	C	С	С	С	С	C	С
Engine bay								Ū				
Engine oil and filter (sump plug torque 34.3 ~ 44.1 N.m)	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R
Air cleaner		R		R		R		R		R		R
Fuel filter						1						
Spark plugs				R				R				R
Spark plugs (HEV & PHEV)						R						R
Drive belts		I		I		I		ı		ı		I
Hybrid starter & generator belt (HEV & PHEV)	ı	I	I	I	I	R	I	I	I	I	I	R
Turbo/ Intercooler hoses	ı	I	I	I	ı	I	I	ı	I	ı	I	I
Alternator oil hose and vacuum hose		I		I		I		ı		ı		I
Engine coolant specific gravity	I	I	I	I	I		I	I	I	I	I	
Engine coolant						R						R
Inverter coolant specific gravity (HEV & PHEV)		I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	
Inverter coolant (HEV & PHEV)												R
Automatic transmission oil level			I			R			I			R
Brake fluid	I	R	I	R		R	I	R	I	R	I	R
Clutch fluid	I	R	I	R		R	I	R	I	R	I	R
Vehicle on lift		-		-					-			
Transfer box oil (4WD models only)			I			R			I			R
Rear axle oil (4WD/ rear wheel drive models only)			I			R			I			R
Manual transmission / DCT oil level			I			R			I			R
8-Speed DCT oil level (i30 & Kona N)						I						I
Tyre pressures (including spare/space saver)	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	
Rotate road wheels (Greater tread to the rear: 4WD		С		С		С		С		С		С
Front and rear brake discs	I	I	I	I	I	- 1			I		I	I
Parking brake (adjust if required)	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Parking brake shoes inspection				I								- 1
Fuel system, tank and lines	I	I	I	I		- 1		ı	I	I		I
Driveshafts and boots (including propshaft on 4WD	- 1	I	I	I		- 1						I
Front and rear wheel bearings		I	I	I		- 1						I
Bolts and nuts on chassis and body		I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Fluid leaks	I	I	I	I	I	- 1	I	I	I	I	I	I
Vehicle on floor												
Lubricate locks and hinges		L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L
Cabin filter		R	I	R	ı	R	I	R	I	R	I	R
Check AC system for leaks and cooling		I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Final checks												
Road test vehicle	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С

1YEAR / 20,000 Mile Diesel Service (For vehicles registered after 1st September 2017 and all 2017MY i30)

C= Carry out R= Replace	Mileage	20,000	40,000	60,000	80,000	100,000	120,000	140,000	160,000	180,000	200,000	220,000	240,000
I= Inspect L= Lubricate	Months	12	24	36	48	60	72	84	96	108	120	132	144
nitial checks													
Vehicle Health Check		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Outstanding campaigns listed in GWMS		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Reset service reminder syster	n	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Engine bay				,									
Engine oil and filter (sump plu	g torque 34.3 ~ 44.1 N.m)	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R	R
Air cleaner			R		R		R		R		R		R
Fuel filter			R		R		R		R		R		R
Drive belts including MHSG be	elt								1				I
Replace oil pump and timing I	belts (1.6 U3 only)								R				
Timing belt (2.2R - Product En	hanced TM model only)								R				
Turbo/ Intercooler hoses			I	I	I		ı	ı	1	ı		I	ı
Alternator oil hose and vacuu	m hose		I		I		I		1		-		I
Engine coolant specific gravity	у		I	I	I			I	I	I		I	
Engine coolant							R						R
Automatic transmission oil le	vel			ı			R			ı			R
Brake fluid		I	R	1	R	ı	R	I	R	1	R	I	R
Clutch fluid		ı	R	I	R	ı	R	I	R	I	R	I	R
Vehicle on lift													
Manual transmission / DCT oi	l level			I			R			I			R
8-Speed DCT oil level				I			I			I			ı
Transfer box oil (4WD models	only)			I			R			I			R
Rear axle oil (4WD/ rear whee	l drive models only)			I			R			I			R
Tyre pressures (including spar	re/space saver)	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Rotate road wheels (Greater t	read to the rear: 4WD		С		С		С		С		С		С
Front and rear brake discs		_	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I		I	ı
Parking brake (adjust if require	ed)	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С
Parking brake shoes inspection	on		1		I		ı		I				I
Fuel system, tank and lines			I	I	I		I	I	I	I		I	ı
Driveshafts and boots (includ	ing propshaft on 4WD		I	I	I		I	I	I	I		I	ı
Front and rear wheel bearings	3	_	I	I	I	I	I	I	I	I		I	ı
Bolts and nuts on chassis and body		I	1	1		ı	I	I	1	1	- 1	I	I
Fluid leaks		ı	I	I		ı	I	I	I	I	ı	I	I
Vehicle on floor													
Lubricate locks and hinges		L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L	L
Cabin filter		I	R	I	R	I	R	I	R	I	R	Ī	R
AC system for leaks and cooling		I	I	I	ı	ı	I	I	I	I	I	I	I
Urea (AdBlue) level			I	I	I	I	1	I	I	I	I	I	ı
Final checks													
Road test vehicle		С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С	С